PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

@
o} JeNOBLE
o

Inside Elections/NPI MT-01 Public Opinion Poll

This poll was conducted via text-to-online and live caller. The survey was completed by Noble Predictive Insights from September
11-14, 2024. We contacted a random sample of registered voters in Montana'’s 1t district using the voter file and determined likely
voters via screening questions. The sample size was 432 likely general election voters. The sample was weighted by age, gender,
ethnicity, county, education, and party to reflect the projected 2024 electorate. Numbers may not equal 100% due to rounding.
The margin of error was +/- 4.7%. Non-response, coverage error, and other factors may also contribute to error.
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QO01_1: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Ryan Zinke

Heard
of but Never

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

(weighted n) TOTAL favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable :zve ‘I;?ard Refused
opinion

2”’3‘3” e 45% 46% 25% 20% 13% 33% 5% 3% 0%

Republican (160), 83% 5% 50% 33% 4% 2% 9% 3% 0%

(155.8)

Democrat (124), (116.6) 3% 93% 1% 2% 22% 70% 2% 2%

Independent/Other o o o o o o o o

(148), (159.6) 39% 52% 19% 20% 15% 37% 4% 5%

Trump 2020 voter q q % % q Q & %

(217), (208.8) 84% 8% 49% 34% 7% 2% 8% 0%

Biden 2020 voter (186), 4, 89% 3% 2% 20% 69% 3% 3%

(177.3)

Other/non-voter 2020 51% 6% 23% 13% 38% 20%

(29), (45.9)
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Heard
: of but Never

Den?ographlc (raw n), TOTAL favorable TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very have heard Refused
(weighted n) unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable no of

opinion
Trump 2024 (223), 85% 6% 49% 36% 5% 2% 7% 2%
(219.4)
AEITD et (e 3% 90% 1% 2% 20% 69% 3% 4%
(189.6)
?'2‘;5 sure/refused (15), ¢, 65% 4% 12% 28% 36% 7% % 2%
No college degree % % 7 % 7 7 7 7
(183), (257.5) 50% 42% 29% 21% 14% 29% 5% 3%
(Cl°7'f59)e degree (249), 34, 52% 20% 18% 12% 40% 6% 4% 0%
18-44 (95), (149) 37% 49% 18% 19% 14% 34% 6% 8%
45-64 (166), (143.7) 48% 47% 27% 21% 12% 35% 4% 1%
65+ (171), (139.4) 51% 43% 32% 19% 13% 30% 5% 0% 0%
(’::)s;‘{;"a County (117), 5, 65% 18% 11% 11% 54% 6% 1%
CEFID Ry (B8 g, 57% 16% 15% 19% 37% 2% 10%

(88.2)
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Heard
; of but Never

Den?ographlc (raw n), TOTAL favorable TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very have heard Refused
(weighted n) unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable no of

opinion
ggtg)ead County (39), oo, 34% 34% 28% 9% 24% 4% 1%
Other County (161), g5, 35% 31% 23% 12% 23% 7% 3%
(160.9)
Male (212), (217.6) 52% 41% 30% 21% 14% 27% 4% 3%
Female (220), (214.4) 39% 51% 21% 18% 12% 39% 6% 4% 0%
White (382), (397) 43% 48% 25% 18% 13% 34% 5% 4% 0%

Other race (50), (35) 70% 27% 35% 35% 6% 21% 3%
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QO01_2: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Monica Tranel

: Heardof N

T eiomen 3" Tovrile irable Tovyable. T Swmvorie. nforabe DUEMVEno eard Refused
ZI;;;y voters (432), 45, 38% 24% 20% 11% 28% 11% 7% 0%
aagean (160 100, 64% 2% 8% 15% 50% 17% 8% 0%
e . 129 o104 2% 60% 31% 2% 6% 1%

(g 150y e 2% 40% 19% 23% 15% 25% 9% 9%
{2"1‘;‘)‘,"(22882_3)"““ 10% 68% 2% 8% 17% 51% 14% 8% 0%
sy, a7y 8% 4% 54% 31% 3% 2% 6% 5%
‘z’gggr(/z"g‘;:‘agg;r 33% 35% 5% 28% 15% 20% 20% 12%

Trump 2024 (223), 8% 68% 1% 8% 19% 49%, 14% 9%

(219.4)
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. Heard of Never

Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable bu_t t_lave no heard Refused
opinion of

LB AP (5 ey 3% 53% 32% 3% 1% 8% 4%

(189.6)

a‘;gs(“z;/ refused 5y, 46% 30% 2% 43% 13% % 2%

No college degree a q o % % q o a9

(183), (257.5) 37% 43% 22% 15% 10% 33% 14% 6%

College degree o o o o o o o o o

(249), (174.5) 53% 32% 27% 26% 12% 20% 8% 8% 0%

18-44 (95), (149) 43% 39% 23% 20% 11% 28% 13% 5%

45-64 (166), (143.7) 44% 36% 23% 21% 8% 27% 13% 7%

65+ (171), (139.4) 43% 41% 26% 17% 13% 28% 7% 8% 0%

Missoula County o o o o o o o o

(117), (100.1) 63% 22% 34% 29% 9% 14% 11% 4%

Gallatin County a a q q 9 q o %

(55), (88.2) 44% 38% 23% 21% 7% 30% 13% 5%

gg;hggaz‘.';)b““ty 35% 52% 21% 13% 14% 37% 9% 4% 1%

I 2% 19% 16% 12% 30% 12% 11%

(160.9)
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. Heard of Never
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable 2:itn'i‘g|‘1’e no Z?ard Refused
Male (212), (217.6)  39% 43% 18% 22% 11% 32% 10% 7%

AL (), 48% 34% 30% 17% 11% 23% 12% 6% 0%
(214.4)

White (382), (397) 45% 37% 25% 20% 11% 26% 12% 7% 0%
S A 60% 10% 14% 9% 51% 7% 8%

(35)
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QO01_3: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Dennis Hayes

Demographic (raw  TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very ::f :113: :::f; Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable no opinion  of

%’%y voters (432), 9% 1% 6% 5% 4% 18% 66% 0%
?1"-5';‘.‘8';“““ (160) 1104 10% 3% 8% 6% 4% 16% 62% 0%
?ﬁlgg)crat (124), 6% 5% 0% 5% 5% 19% 71%
%;1:8&;??{\5:!;2; JOther g, 10% 5% 3% 6% 20% 66%
{anx;\;,p(zzgszlg)voter 9% 11% 2% 7% 5% 5% 15% 65% 0%

? fgg)rj (21(;1;?3;’oter 3% 5% 0% 3% 4% 1% 20% 72%

g;ggr(/ zngt;:lzxgtge;r 15% 12% 15% 3% 10% 25% 48%

Trump 2024 (223), 9% 11% 20 7% 5% 6% 15% 65%

(219.4)
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Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very ::ta :;3: ::;’f; Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable .

no opinion of
HETID AP (R e 5% 0% 4% 4% 1% 21% 70%
(189.6)
g‘;gls(‘g/ refused 09, 18% 18% 4% 14% 25% 37% 2%
No college degree a9 q o o % 9 o %
(183), (257.5) 9% 10% 2% 7% 5% 5% 18% 63%
College degree o o o o o o o o o
(249), (174.5) 5% 6% 1% 5% 4% 2% 19% 70% 0%
18-44 (95), (149) 8% 5% 2% 6% 2% 3% 24% 64%
45-64 (166), (143.7) 7% 10% 1% 6% 6% 4% 11% 72%
65+ (171), (139.4) 7% 11% 1% 6% 6% 5% 19% 63% 0%
Missoula County o o o o o o o o
(117), (100.1) 9% 6% 1% 9% 5% 1% 19% 66%
Gallatin County q a a0 a0 a0 Q Q
(55), (88.2) 2% 10% 2% 3% 6% 13% 75%
gg;hg‘z‘_’s?““ty 11% 8% 5% 6% 4% 3% 19% 62% 1%
O C N 10% 0% 7% 5% 4% 19% 64%

(160.9)
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Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very ::ta :;3: ::;’f; Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable .

no opinion of
Male (212), (217.6) 10% 10% 1% 8% 5% 5% 17% 64%
{;1'22')‘* (20 5% 7% 1% 4% 4% 3% 20% 68% 0%
White (382), (397) 6% 8% 1% 5% 5% 3% 19% 67% 0%
(P ErD () 18% 19% 4% 14% 3% 16% 8% 56%

(35)
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QO01_4: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Donald Trump

Demographic (raw  TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very ::f :113: :::f; Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable no opinion  of

le%y voters (432), 514, 46% 40% 10% 4% 43% 1% 2% 0%
?135';‘.‘8';"““ (160), 9305 5% 80% 14% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0%
A T 98% 0% 6% 92% 1% 1%
a‘fs‘;t’?l";'g‘fg)t/ Other 450, 49% 31% 14% 4% 45% 2% 3%
{anx;\;,p(zzgszlg)voter 93% 5% 77% 16% 4% 2% 0% 1% 0%

? 1ig§)': (21(;1;?3;’oter 3% 93% 1% 1% 4% 89% 3% 1%
(z)(t)ggr(/zrg;?a;t;r 40% 51% 24% 17% 1% 50% 8%

Trump 2024 (223), 97% 20 78% 18% 1% 1% 0% 1%

(219.4)



Q&.

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very ::ta :;3: ::;’f; Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable .

no opinion of
:"1383’_'6"‘) 2024 (194), 4o, 93% 1% 5% 88% 2% 3%
Not sure/refused o o o o o o o
(15), (23) 18% 80% 14% 5% 15% 65% 2%
No college degree a a0 9 2 % a % 5
(183), (257.5) 60% 36% 51% 9% 3% 34% 1% 3%
College degree o o o o o o o o o
(249), (174.5) 37% 61% 25% 12% 5% 56% 1% 0% 0%
18-44 (95), (149) 43% 51% 32% 11% 2% 49% 3% 3%
45-64 (166), (143.7) 53% 46% 42% 12% 3% 42% 0% 0%
65+ (171), (139.4)  55% 42% 48% 7% 5% 37% 2% 0%
Missoula County o o o o o o
(117), (100.1) 30% 70% 24% 6% 5% 65%
Gallatin County a a q q 2 q 7 2
(55), (88.2) 40% 51% 29% 11% 5% 46% 4% 4%
gg;hg‘z‘lls?““ty 57% 40% 46% 11% 2% 38% 1% 2% 1%
It D 32% 54% 12% 3% 29% 0% 2%

(160.9)
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Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very ::ta :;3: ::;’f; Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable .

no opinion of
Male (212), (217.6)  55% 43% 44% 11% 3% 40% 2%
AL (), 46% 49% 37% 9% 4% 45% 1% 4% 0%
(214.4)
White (382), (397) 48% 49% 38% 9% 4% 45% 1% 2% 0%
SRR B0, g 17% 66% 17% 3% 14%

(35)
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QO01_5: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Joe Biden

Demographic (raw  TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very ::f :113: no ::::’J Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable opinion of

%’%y voters (432), 5. 60% 17% 20% 12% 48% 3% 0% 0%
?1e5|;l.18%“can (160 196 94% 0% 1% 13% 81% 4% 1% 0%
?l‘i';‘.g)crat (124), 8o 10% 50% 39% 7% 3% 1% 0%

e eraey Other 330 63% 9% 24% 15% 48% 4%

{anx;\;’p(zzgszlg)voter 2% 95% 1% 1% 12% 83% 3% 1% 0%
?fgg)'j (21‘;";93;’““ 83% 15% 40% 43% 10% 5% 1% 0%

Trump 2024 (223), 0% 97% 0% 13% 83% 2% 1%

(219.4)
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Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable bu_t t_lave no heard Refused

opinion of

EITD AR )y gy 15% 38% 43% 11% 4% 3% 0%
(189.6)
Not sure/refused o o o o o o o
(15), (23) 18% 77% 18% 5% 72% 3% 2%
No college degree a q o o % a % a9
(183), (257.5) 31% 65% 14% 17% 12% 54% 3% 0%
College degree o o o o o o o o o
(249), (174.5) 45% 51% 21% 24% 12% 39% 3% 1% 0%
18-44 (95), (149) 38% 57% 14% 24% 13% 44% 5%
45-64 (166), (143.7) 35% 62% 16% 18% 11% 51% 3% 0%
65+ (171), (139.4) 38% 60% 21% 17% 12% 49% 1% 1% 0%
Missoula County o o o o o o
(117), (100.1) 55% 45% 27% 28% 21% 24%
Gallatin County a q q q B % o
(55), (88.2) 38% 55% 21% 18% 6% 49% 6%
gg;hg‘z‘_’s?““ty 31% 66% 12% 18% 5% 61% 2% 1% 1%
LA T (0 e 68% 11% 17% 13% 55% 3% 1%

(160.9)
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. Heard of Never
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable 2:itn'i‘g|‘1’e no Z?ard Refused
Male (212), (217.6)  32% 66% 13% 20% 15% 50% 2%

EEIE (A 42% 54% 21% 20% 9% 45% 4% 1% 0%
(214.4)

White (382), (397) 39% 58% 18% 21% 12% 45% 3% 0% 0%
L3 (D) 14% 84% 9% 5% 9% 75% 1% 1%

(35)
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QO01_6: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Tim Walz

Demographic (raw  TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very ::ta Li:: no ::::’J Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable opinion of

ey vorers (B2 3y 44% 33% 10% 5% 40% 6% 6% 0%
Ragrean (160 gy, 77% 3% 5% 8% 69% 6% 8% 0%
?l‘i?gfrat 124, ge0p 1% 82% 14% 1% 3%
??fs??fs?é‘f fother 390 45% 28% 11% 5% 39% 10% 6% 1%
{2’;‘;‘)‘,"(22882_3)"““ 4% 80% 1% 3% 7% 73% 8% % 0%
?fgg)': (21(%?3;’oter 91% 3% 76% 15% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1%
‘z’ﬁgﬁr(z“g‘if’a’?_t;r 36% 41% 16% 20% 9% 32% 14% 8%

Trump 2024 (223), 4% 81% 2% 20 8% 73% 7% 7%

(219.4)
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. Heard of Never
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable ::itn'i'sxe no Io‘lfeard Refused
:"1383"6"‘) 2024 (194), g3, 0% 74% 19% 0% 3% 3% 1%
?‘1‘;; S(“zg‘;/ refused o, 58% 5% 9% 49% 13% 2% 2%
gg;f'('ggf ;egree 36% 51% 27% 9% 6% 45% 7% 6%
g:}'é‘)’g(elgfggee 55% 35% 43% 11% 3% 32% 4% 6% 1%
18-44 (95), (149)  48% 36% 37% 10% 2% 34% 11% 5% 1%
45-64 (166), (143.7) 43% 46% 33% 11% 4% 42% 5% 6%
65+ (171), (139.4)  38% 51% 30% 8% 8% 43% 2% 8% 0%
("'1"1575)°‘("1"’(')0C‘1’;‘ Y 6% 24% 52% 17% 6% 18% 2% 4% 1%
g%')'a(tég ‘2:;’"““’ 39% 44% 37% 2% 3% 41% 8% 9%
gg;hggazdst)m““ty 34% 52% 27% 7% 3% 49% 7% 6% 1%
Other County (161), 54, 54% 23% 11% 6% 48% 6% 6%

(160.9)
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. Heard of Never
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable 2:itn'i‘g|‘1’e no Z?ard Refused
Male (212), (217.6)  38% 52% 28% 10% 8% 44% 3% 8%

AL (), 49% 37% 39% 9% 2% 35% 9% % 1%
(214.4)

White (382), (397) 45% 43% 35% 10% 5% 38% 6% 6% 0%
SRR G0, g 65% 14% 8% 1% 64% 9% 3%

(35)
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QO01_7: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - JD Vance

Demographic (raw TOTAL  TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heardof  Never
. but have heard Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable .

no opinion of
Z’;ﬁy voters (132),  4sq, 44% 35% 10% 5% 39% 6% 5% 0%
Republican (160), g, 6% 71% 16% 3% 3% 5% 2% 0%
(155.8)
?l‘i';‘.g)crat (124), 1% 96% 1% 8% 88% 1% 2%
Independent/Other . o o o o o o o
148y (156, 36% 44% 24% 12% 6% 38% 11% 9%
Trump 2020 voter 7 7 % % % 7 % % 7
Y ) 85% 4% 68% 16% 3% 1% 7% 4% 0%
Biden 2020 voter o o o o o o o o
(186), (177.3) 2% 89% 1% 1% 7% 82% 5% 4%
Other/non-voter 5, 54% 12% 16% 10% 43% 6% 13%
2020 (29), (45.9)
Trump 2024 (223),  geo, 4% 68% 18% 3% 1% 7% 3%

(219.4)
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Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very ::ta :;3: ::;’f; Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable .

no opinion of
:"1383’_'6"‘) 2024 (194), o 90% 0% 8% 82% 5% 5%
a‘;gs(“z;/ refused 510 52% 21% 2% 49% 8% 18% 2%
No college degree a q % o % Q % %
(183), (257.5) 51% 35% 40% 11% 5% 31% 8% 5%
College degree o o o o o o o o o
(249), (174.5) 36% 57% 27% 9% 7% 51% 3% 4% 0%
18-44 (95), (149) 33% 50% 21% 12% 6% 44% 11% 7%
45-64 (166), (143.7) 48% 45% 39% 9% 6% 38% 4% 4%
65+ (171), (139.4) 55% 38% 45% 9% 4% 34% 4% 4% 0%
Missoula County o o o o o o o
(117), (100.1) 29% 67% 21% 8% 9% 58% 4%
Gallatin County a0 q q a0 9 q o %
(55), (88.2) 33% 46% 24% 9% 7% 40% 12% 10%
gg;hg‘z‘_’s?““ty 51% 34% 39% 12% 3% 32% 9% 5% 1%
(o1 LTI (U, e 34% 47% 11% 4% 30% 6% 2%

(160.9)
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Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very ::ta :;3: ::;’f; Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable .

no opinion of
Male (212), (217.6) 49% 39% 37% 12% 4% 35% 7% 4%
AL (), 40% 49% 32% 8% 7% 42% 5% 5% 0%
(214.4)
White (382), (397) 43% 46% 34% 10% 6% 40% 6% 5% 0%
SRR B0, 26% 47% 16% 3% 23% 4% 7%

(35)
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QO01_8: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Kamala Harris

Demographic (raw  TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very ::f :113: :::f; Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable no opinion  of

Z[;;)Iy voters (432), 4% 53% 31% 13% 7% 46% 3% 0% 0%
?leslgl.lslzlican (160 50, 94% 1% 1% 11% 83% 2% 1% 0%
?li?g)c ey 97% 2% 83% 14% 1% 1% 0%
o L I T T

{2"1‘;‘)‘,"(22882_3)"““ 4% 93% 1% 3% 8% 84% 2% 1% 0%

? 1ig§)lj (21(;1;?3;’oter 94% 4% 70% 24% 2% 3% 1% 0%

Trump 2024 (223), 95% 2% 11% 84% 3% 1%

(219.4)
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Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very ::ta :;3: ::;’f; Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable .

no opinion of
LI AL @A epen 2% 70% 25% 1% 1% 2% 0%
(189.6)
Not sure/refused o o o o o o o
(15), (23) 30% 64% 30% 13% 51% 4% 2%
No college degree a a % o % a %
(183), (257.5) 36% 61% 26% 11% 7% 54% 3%
College degree o o o o o o o o o
(249), (174.5) 56% 41% 39% 17% 6% 34% 2% 1% 0%
18-44 (95), (149) 50% 46% 25% 25% 6% 40% 5%
45-64 (166), (143.7) 42% 56% 33% 9% 6% 49% 2%
65+ (171), (139.4)  40% 57% 35% 6% 9% 49% 1% 1% 0%
Missoula County o o o o o o o
(117), (100.1) 68% 31% 45% 23% 7% 24% 1%
Gallatin County q q q q 8 q o ®
(55), (88.2) 45% 47% 31% 15% 4% 43% 6% 1%
Flathead County o o o o o o o o
(99), (82.8) 36% 63% 25% 11% 5% 58% 1% 1%
(o1 T (1) e 64% 26% 7% 9% 5% 3% 0%

(160.9)
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Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very ::ta :;3: ::;’f; Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable .

no opinion of
Male (212), (217.6) 39% 60% 22% 17% 9% 50% 1% 1%
AL (), 50% 46% 40% 10% 4% 42% 4% 0% 0%
(214.4)
White (382), (397) 47% 50% 33% 14% 7% 44% 2% 0% 0%
SRR B0, e 79% 8% 10% 10% 69% 3%

(35)
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QO01_9: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Jon Tester

Demographic (raw  TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very ::f :113: :::f; Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable no opinion  of

Z[;;)Iy voters (432), 49% 47% 37% 12% 11% 36% 2% 2% 0%
?135';‘.‘8';"““ (160), gy, 83% 3% 6% 16% 67% 5% 3% 0%
:)ﬁ?g)crat (124), 96% 4% 85% 12% 1% 2%

a‘fs‘;f’?l"sdg‘fg)t/ Other 530 43% 35% 18% 12% 31% 1% 3%

{2’ ‘1‘;‘)‘,"( 22882.3)"““ 10% 84% 4% 6% 15% 69% 4% 2% 0%

? fgg)rj (21(;1;?3;’Oter 95% 4% 80% 16% 1% 3% 1%
‘z’ﬁgﬁr(z“g‘if’a’?_tgir 44% 44% 21% 22% 29% 15% 3% 8%

Trump 2024 (223), 9% 85% 3% 6% 18% 68% 4% 2%

(219.4)
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Heard of Never
but have heard Refused
no opinion of

Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable

Harris 2024 (194),

(189.6) 95% 2% 79% 16% 1% 1% 3%
a‘;gs(“z;/ refused 5, 49% 18% 25% 26% 23% 6% 2%
No college degree a q % % % q % %

(183), (257.5) 40% 55% 30% 10% 12% 43% 3% 2%

College degree o o o o o o o o o
(249), (174.5) 61% 35% 47% 14% 9% 26% 1% 2% 0%
18-44 (95), (149) 55% 41% 34% 20% 14% 28% 0% 3%

45-64 (166), (143.7) 47% 48% 35% 12% 10% 38% 4% 1%

65+ (171), (139.4) 43% 52% 41% 2% 9% 43% 2% 3% 0%
Missoula County o o o o o o o o

(117), (100.1) 73% 25% 52% 21% 12% 13% 0% 1%
Gallatin County q Q@ q q % a o ®

(55), (88.2) 50% 42% 37% 13% 9% 32% 3% 5%
gg;hg‘z‘_’s?““ty 37% 60% 29% 8% 9% 51% 1% 2% 1%
LR T UL, opn 57% 31% 7% 12% 45% 4% 1%

(160.9)



Q&.

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very ::ta :;3: ::;’f; Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable .

no opinion of
Male (212), (217.6) 44% 53% 29% 15% 13% 40% 2% 1%
AL (), 53% 41% 45% 8% 8% 32% 3% 3% 0%
(214.4)
White (382), (397) 51% 45% 39% 12% 11% 34% 2% 2% 0%
(P ErD () 24% 74% 14% 10% 9% 65% 2%

(35)
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QO01_10: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Tim Sheehy

. Heard of Never
Demogn_-aph|c (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have no heard Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable opinion of
Z’;ﬁy voters (432), 430, 50% 28% 15% 11% 39% 5% 2% 0%
Republican (160), g4, 13% 61% 20% 8% 5% 5% 1% 0%
(155.8)

Democrat (124), 3% 96% 0% 2% 14% 82% 0% 1%
(116.6)

Independent/Other _ o o o o o o o

(148), (159.6) 36% 52% 17% 19% 12% 40% 7% 5%
Trump 2020 voter % . 9 9 9 9 o @ o
(217) (208.8) 80% 15% 56% 24% 8% 8% 4% 1% 0%
Biden 2020 voter o o o o o o o o

(186), (177.3) 4% 90% 2% 2% 13% 78% 4% 2%
Other/non-voter 5, 49% 6% 22% 18% 31% 8% 15%
2020 (29), (45.9)

Trump 2024 (223), g5, 12% 56% 27% 6% 6% 5% 1%

(219.4)
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. Heard of Never
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable ::itn'i'sxe no Io‘lfeard Refused
gasgg 2024 (194), 5, 91% 2% 15% 76% 4% 3%
?‘1‘;; S(“zg‘;/ refused o, 73% 9% 28% 45% 3% 13% 2%
2“1‘;3‘:)“('%’;* ;egree 48% 44% 31% 17% 9% 35% 4% 3%
g:}'é‘)’g(elgfg;ee 36% 58% 24% 12% 13% 45% 5% 1% 0%
18-44 (95), (149) 38% 54% 20% 18% 11% 43% 4% 5%
45-64 (166), (143.7) 44% 50% 28% 16% 12% 39% 4% 2%
65+ (171), (139.4)  48% 45% 37% 10% 10% 34% 6% 1% 0%
('\'1"157"‘)°‘Z'1%0C‘1’)““ty 26% 70% 14% 11% 16% 53% 4% 1%
gas')'a(tég (2:)"“"“’ 28% 58% 17% 10% 15% 44% 9% 4%
gg;hg‘z";)m““ty 56% 41% 43% 13% 8% 33% 2% 1%
Other County (161), g, 37% 35% 20% 7% 30% 3% 4%

(160.9)
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. Heard of Never
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable 2:itn'i‘g|‘1’e no Z?ard Refused
Male (212), (217.6) 49% 45% 31% 18% 12% 33% 4% 2%
AL (), 37% 55% 26% 12% 10% 45% 5% 3% 0%
(214.4)
White (382), (397) 41% 52% 27% 14% 11% 40% 4% 3% 0%
SRR G0, 28% 44% 21% 7% 21% 6% 1%

(35)
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QO01_11: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Sid Daoud

. Heard of N
T eiomen 3" Tovrile irable Tovyable. T Swmvorie. nforabe DUEMVEno eard Refused
%’%y voters (432), 11% 1% 5% 5% 5% 18% 64% 0%
?lesgtlxslzlican (160), g0y 8% 1% 5% 5% 4% 19% 66% 0%
?ﬁ?g)crat (124), 4% 7% 4% 6% 0% 13% 77%
%?fs??lnsdgﬁg)t fOther 100 16% 3% 7% 5% 11% 22% 52%
{anx;\;’p(zzgszlg)voter 8% 9% 2% 6% 5% 4% 20% 63% 0%
? ;gg)n (21(;1;?3;’oter 5% 11% 1% 4% 6% 5% 18% 66%
‘z’ﬁgﬁr(z“g‘if’a’?_tgir 7% 20% 2% 4% 6% 14% 12% 62%
Trump 2024 (223), g, 9% 2% 7% 5% 4% 17% 65%

(219.4)
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. Heard of Never
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable bu_t t_lave no heard Refused

opinion of

HETID AR (R 10% 1% 4% 6% 4% 18% 68%
(189.6)
a‘;gs(‘g/ refused o, 29% 5% 2% 29% 33% 30% 2%
No college degree a9 a % 2 % a9 2 a
(183), (257.5) 7% 10% 2% 5% 4% 5% 18% 66%
College degree o o o o o o o o o
(249), (174.5) 7% 13% 1% 6% 7% 6% 19% 61% 0%
18-44 (95), (149) 5% 13% 2% 3% 5% 8% 20% 63%
45-64 (166), (143.7) 8% 9% 2% 5% 4% 5% 16% 68%
65+ (171), (139.4) 8% 11% 8% 7% 3% 19% 62% 0%
Missoula County o o o o o o o o
(117), (100.1) 7% 9% 1% 6% 7% 2% 14% 70%
Gallatin County q a 7 a0 2 q a %
(55), (88.2) 3% 20% 1% 2% 6% 14% 20% 57%
gg;hg‘z‘lls?““ty 11% 13% 1% 10% 4% 8% 20% 56% 1%
o 6% 1% 4% 4% 2% 19% 69%

(160.9)
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. Heard of Never
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable 2:itn'i‘g|‘1’e no Z?ard Refused
Male (212), (217.6) 9% 13% 2% 7% 7% 6% 18% 60%

{;1'22')‘* (20 4% 9% 0% 4% 4% 5% 19% 68% 0%
White (382), (397) 6% 11% 1% 5% 6% 5% 18% 65% 0%
(P ErD () 12% 13% 12% 3% 10% 16% 58%

(35)
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QO01_12: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Robert Barb (Green)

Heard of but Never

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Somewhat Somewhat Very

(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable ::;’;:: :;:ard Refused
WL LS (1) 3% 9% 3% 4% 5% 17% 0% 0%
(432)

Republican (160), 5% 8% 5% 5% 3% 20% 66% 0%
(155.8)

Democrat (124), (116.6) 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 8% 84%
Independent/Other o o o o o o o

(148), (159.6) 3% 12% 3% 4% 8% 21% 65%

{2’ ;‘;‘)‘,p( 22(?833) VT 4% 11% 4% 5% 6% 20% 64% 0%
Biden 2020 voter (186), o, 4% 2% 3% 1% 16% 77%
(177.3)

Other/non-voter 2020 " 5 . 0 . O

(29), (45.9) 6% 15% 6% 3% 12% 9% 71%
Trump 2024 (223), 6% 11% 6% 5% 5% 18% 66%

(219.4)
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Heard of but Never

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Somewhat Somewhat Very have no heard Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable .

opinion of
gasgr.g 2020047 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 16% 78%
?‘2‘; sure/refused (15), 24% 24% 19% 55% 2%
No college degree 4% 9% 4% 4% 5% 17% 70%
(183), (257.5)
fl‘;"'}egf’)e degree (249), 5, 8% 2% 4% 4% 18% 71% 0%
18-44 (95), (149) 1% 7% 1% 2% 5% 21% 71%
45-64 (166), (143.7) 3% 10% 3% 5% 5% 13% 74%
65+ (171), (139.4) 6% 10% 6% 6% 4% 17% 67% 0%
Missoula County (117), 5, 8% 3% 6% 2% 13% 76%
(100.1)
Gallatin County (55), 11% 4% 7% 20% 70%
(88.2)
ggtg)ead County (39),  3q,, 13% 3% 4% 8% 19% 65% 1%
(O LE (R TR 6% 6% 6% 3% 3% 18% 70%

(160.9)
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Heard of but Never

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Somewhat Somewhat Very have no heard Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable .

opinion of
Male (212), (217.6) 5% 9% 5% 5% 4% 18% 69%
Female (220), (214.4) 2% 9% 2% 4% 5% 17% 72% 0%
White (382), (397) 3% 8% 3% 4% 4% 17% 71% 0%

Other race (50), (35) 10% 15% 10% 4% 11% 14% 61%
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QO01_13: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Greg Gianforte

. Heard of Never
Demogn_-aph|c (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have no heard Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable opinion of
Z’;ﬁy voters (432), 430, 46% 29% 14% 14% 33% 7% 3% 0%
Republican (160), ;0. 11% 59% 17% 7% 4% 7% 6% 0%
(155.8)

Democrat (124), 2% 93% 1% 1% 17% 75% 2% 3%
(116.6)

Independent/Other o o o o o o o

(148), (150.6) 39% 47% 20% 19% 18% 29% 12% 2%
Trump 2020 voter % . 9 9 9 9 o @ o
(217 (206.8) 79% 11% 58% 22% 8% 3% 7% 2% 0%
Biden 2020 voter o o o o o o o o

(186), (177.3) 4% 85% 2% 2% 18% 68% 7% 3%
Othen/nonsvoters S con 55% 1% 24% 24% 31% 10% 10%
2020 (29), (45.9)

Trump 2024 (223), g0, 11% 56% 23% 7% 4% 5% 4%

(219.4)
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. Heard of Never

Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable bu_t t_lave no heard Refused
opinion of

HETID AP (R oo 87% 1% 1% 19% 68% 9% 2%

(189.6)

g‘;gls(‘g/ refused 59, 58% 25% 40% 18% 11% 4% 2%

No college degree a q o % % q % a

(183), (257.5) 50% 39% 32% 18% 12% 27% 8% 4%

College degree o o o o o o o o o

(249), (174.5) 32% 58% 24% 8% 17% 41% 7% 3% 0%

18-44 (95), (149) 35% 51% 21% 14% 10% 40% 11% 3%

45-64 (166), (143.7) 43% 48% 27% 16% 16% 32% 4% 4%

65+ (171), (139.4) 50% 40% 39% 11% 16% 25% 6% 3% 0%

Missoula County o o o o o o o o

(117), (100.1) 28% 62% 20% 8% 11% 51% 6% 4%

Gallatin County a0 q q q % % o %

(55), (88.2) 26% 54% 15% 11% 19% 35% 17% 3%

Flathead County o o o o o o o o

(99), (82.8) 55% 41% 41% 14% 11% 30% 3% 1%

SR (0 e 36% 36% 18% 14% 21% 5% 5%

(160.9)
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. Heard of Never
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable 2:itn'i‘g|‘1’e no Z?ard Refused
Male (212), (217.6)  49% 43% 33% 16% 12% 31% 6% 2%
AL (), 36% 50% 25% 12% 15% 35% 8% 5% 0%
(214.4)
White (382), (397)  41% 47% 28% 13% 14% 34% 8% 3% 0%
(P ErD () 61% 35% 37% 24% 14% 21% 4%

(35)
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QO01_14: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Ryan Busse

. Heard of Never
Demogn_-aph|c (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have no heard Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable opinion of
?;’3‘5)’7 voters (432), 3,4, 24% 17% 14% 10% 19% 17% 27% 0%
?leS';“S';"ca“ (160), 4o, 33% 1% 4% 12% 21% 22% 40% 0%
Democrat (124), 67% 6% 42% 25% 5% 1% 8% 18%
(116.6)

Independent/Other ., o o o o o o o

(148), (159.6) 31% 29% 15% 16% 11% 18% 18% 22%
Trump 2020 voter 9 . 9 9 o a 9 a o
(217) (208.8) 6% 40% 1% 5% 13% 27% 19% 36% 0%
Biden 2020 voter o o o o o o o o

(186). (177.3) 63% 7% 39% 24% 5% 2% 12% 17%
Othen/non voters s on 23% 8% 13% 15% 8% 26% 29%

2020 (29), (45.9)

Trump 2024 (223), 5o, 38% 1% 5% 12% 26% 19% 38%

(219.4)
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. Heard of Never
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable bu_t t_lave no heard Refused

opinion of

LB AP () 6% 39% 26% 4% 1% 15% 15%
(189.6)
g‘;gls(‘g/ refused 5o, 47% 5% 34% 14% 18% 29% 2%
No college degree a0 a 2 9 % a 2 a
(183), (257.5) 25% 27% 16% 10% 11% 16% 17% 30%
College degree o o o o o o o o o
(249), (174.5) 39% 20% 19% 20% 8% 12% 16% 24% 0%
18-44 (95), (149) 29% 22% 21% 7% 7% 15% 21% 29%
45-64 (166), (143.7) 36% 23% 18% 18% 12% 12% 16% 25%
65+ (171), (139.4) 29% 28% 13% 16% 12% 16% 14% 29% 0%
Missoula County o o o o o o o o
(117), (100.1) 44% 15% 26% 18% 10% 5% 22% 19%
Gallatin County a a q q 7 q a 2
(55), (88.2) 29% 30% 16% 13% 12% 17% 17% 24%
gg;hg‘z‘_’s?““ty 29% 30% 18% 11% 12% 18% 11% 30% 1%
I 24% 12% 14% 7% 17% 17% 33%

(160.9)
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. Heard of Never
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable 2:itn'i‘g|‘1’e no Z?ard Refused
Male (212), (217.6) 29% 30% 16% 13% 13% 17% 17% 25%

AL (), 33% 19% 18% 15% 7% 12% 17% 30% 0%
(214.4)

White (382), (397) 33% 23% 19% 14% 10% 13% 17% 27% 0%
(P ErD () 15% 40% 2% 13% 7% 33% 13% 32%

(35)
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QO01_15: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Kaiser Leib

Demographic (raw  TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very ::f :113: no ::::’J Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable opinion of

Zlgjy voters (432), 54, 9% 2% 9% 9% 4% 15% 71% 0%
?leslgl.lsl;“can (160) 505 10% 5% 5% 4% 17% 68% 0%
:)lci?g;:rat (124), 2% 6% 2% 5% 1% 12% 80%
%?fse;??lnscgﬁg)t /Other go, 10% 4% 4% 3% 6% 16% 66%

{Zrtll;\;’p( zzgszlg)voter 7% 10% 1% 6% 5% 5% 15% 67% 0%

? fgg)rj (21(;1;?3;’0ter 2% 5% 2% 4% 1% 16% 77%
‘z’ﬁgﬁr(z“g‘if’a’?_tgir 9% 17% 9% 5% 12% 12% 62%

Trump 2024 (223), 8% 11% 1% 7% 5% 5% 14% 67%

(219.4)
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. Heard of Never
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable ::itn'i'sxe no Io‘lfeard Refused
gasgr.g AP ey 6% 1% 4% 2% 17% 76%
Not sure/refused o o o o o o o
(15), (23) 18% 14% 18% 14% 10% 56% 2%
No college degree a9 a % 2 % a9 2 a
(183), (257.5) 7% 10% 2% 4% 4% 5% 16% 68%
College degree o o o o o o o o o
(249), (174.5) 4% 7% 1% 3% 4% 3% 14% 74% 0%
18-44 (95), (149) 7% 8% 4% 3% 2% 6% 16% 69%
45-64 (166), (143.7) 3% 9% 1% 3% 5% 4% 13% 74%
65+ (171), (139.4) 6% 9% 6% 6% 3% 16% 68% 0%
Missoula County o o o o o o o
(117), (100.1) 4% 8% 4% 6% 2% 12% 76%
Gallatin County q a 7 2 q a Q
(55), (88.2) 1% 10% 1% 4% 6% 14% 76%
Flathead County o o o o o o o o
(99), (82.8) 4% 11% 4% 4% 6% 14% 71% 1%
e It GV A 7% 3% 6% 4% 3% 19% 64%

(160.9)
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. Heard of Never
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable 2:itn'i‘g|‘1’e no Z?ard Refused
Male (212), (217.6) 8% 10% 3% 5% 5% 4% 14% 68%
{2"1'2:')‘* (20 3% 8% 3% 4% 4% 16% 73% 0%
White (382), (397) 5% 7% 2% 4% 4% 3% 16% 72% 0%
SACREEDE, g 25% 8% 5% 20% 8% 59%

(35)




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o

NOBLE
o \]o®
X

Q02: Would you say that things in the United States of America are on the right track or heading in
the wrong direction?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Right track Wrong direction Notsure Refused

Likely voters (432), (432) 26% 61% 13% 0%
Republican (160), (155.8) 1% 95% 3%

Democrat (124), (116.6) 62% 11% 26% 1%
Independent/Other (148), (159.6) 23% 65% 13%

Trump 2020 voter (217), (208.8) 1% 95% 4%

Biden 2020 voter (186), (177.3) 58% 16% 25% 1%
Other/non-voter 2020 (29), (45.9) 12% 83% 5%

Trump 2024 (223), (219.4) 0% 98% 2%

Harris 2024 (194), (189.6) 58% 18% 24% 1%
Not sure/refused (15), (23) 72% 28%

No college degree (183), (257.5) 22% 68% 10%

College degree (249), (174.5) 32% 51% 17% 1%
18-44 (95), (149) 23% 59% 17% 1%

45-64 (166), (143.7) 28% 61% 11%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Right track Wrong direction Notsure Refused

65+ (171), (139.4) 26% 64% 11%

Missoula County (117), (100.1) 40% 41% 18% 1%
Gallatin County (55), (88.2) 25% 58% 17%

Flathead County (99), (82.8) 23% 68% 9%

Other County (161), (160.9) 18% 72% 9%

Male (212), (217.6) 26% 65% 9%

Female (220), (214.4) 25% 58% 17% 0%
White (382), (397) 27% 59% 13% 0%

Other race (50), (35) 11% 83% 6%
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QO03: Would you say that things in Montana are on the right track or heading in the wrong
direction?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)  Right track Wrong direction Not sure Refused

Likely voters (432), (432) 30% 50% 20% 0%
Republican (160), (155.8) 36% 43% 21% 0%
Democrat (124), (116.6) 17% 64% 18% 1%
Independent/Other (148), (159.6) 34% 46% 21%
Trump 2020 voter (217), (208.8) 37% 42% 21% 0%
Biden 2020 voter (186), (177.3) 23% 61% 15% 1%
Other/non-voter 2020 (29), (45.9) 25% 42% 33%
Trump 2024 (223), (219.4) 38% 41% 21% 0%
Harris 2024 (194), (189.6) 21% 62% 16% 1%
Not sure/refused (15), (23) 26% 28% 47%
No college degree (183), (257.5) 30% 47% 24%
College degree (249), (174.5) 30% 54% 15% 1%
18-44 (95), (149) 30% 53% 17% 1%

45-64 (166), (143.7) 31% 46% 22%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)  Right track Wrong direction Not sure Refused

65+ (171), (139.4) 28% 51% 21% 0%
Missoula County (117), (100.1) 25% 62% 12% 1%
Gallatin County (55), (88.2) 41% 44% 15%

Flathead County (99), (82.8) 26% 52% 23%

Other County (161), (160.9) 29% 45% 26% 0%
Male (212), (217.6) 31% 49% 21% 0%
Female (220), (214.4) 29% 51% 19% 0%
White (382), (397) 28% 51% 20% 0%

Other race (50), (35) 47% 37% 17%
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QO04: Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's job performance?

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly N

. . N Ny ot sure
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove
Likely voters (432), (432) 38% 59% 16% 23% 7% 52% 3%
Republican (160), (155.8) 1% 99% 1% 4% 95%
Democrat (124), (116.6) 94% 3% 48% 46% 3% 0% 3%
Independent/Other (148), 3,0, 60% 7% 27% 13% 47% 6%
(159.6)
(TZ’(‘)‘;’S")' 2020 voter (217), 4, 99% 1% 4% 95% 0%
Biden 2020 voter (186), g7, 8% 36% 51% 5% 3% 5%
(177.3)
Other/non-voter 2020 ® q % 9 ® 9 9
(29), (45.9) 20% 72% 8% 12% 29% 43% 8%
Trump 2024 (223), (219.4) 100% 3% 97% 0%
Harris 2024 (194), (189.6) 87% 7% 35% 52% 6% 1% 6%
Not sure/refused (15), 95% 52% 43% 5%
(23)
LOEOLS RIS, g 65% 13% 18% 6% 60% 4%

(257.5)
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Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly N

. . . , ot sure
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove
College degree (249), 50% 49% 20% 30% 9% 40% 1%
(174.5)
18-44 (95), (149) 37% 55% 13% 25% 13% 42% 7%
45-64 (166), (143.7) 39% 60% 14% 26% 4% 56% 0%
65+ (171), (139.4) 38% 61% 21% 17% 3% 58% 1%
Missoula County (117), g9, 35% 25% 36% 5% 30% 4%
(100.1)
éas";)t'“ County (55, 34% 57% 19% 15% 14% 43% 9%
Flathead County (99), 33% 67% 11% 22% 1% 66%
(82.8)
Other County (161), 30% 70% 11% 19% 7% 63% 1%
(160.9)
Male (212), (217.6) 33% 65% 13% 20% 6% 59% 2%
Female (220), (214.4) 44% 53% 18% 25% 8% 44% 4%
White (382), (397) 40% 56% 16% 24% 7% 50% 3%
Other race (50), (35) 14% 85% 6% 9% 12% 73% 1%
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QO5: If the election for the House of Representatives were held today, which of the following
candidates would you vote for?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) ?g::uzbilri‘(l:(:n) I(\dbtzn;c:c':;:)rn el ?L?Egli-:al.lr?af)s Not sure
Likely voters (432), (432) 47% 43% 3% 7%
Republican (160), (155.8) 90% 3% 2% 5%
Democrat (124), (116.6) 1% 97% 1% 1%
Independent/Other (148), (159.6) 39% 42% 6% 13%
Trump 2020 voter (217), (208.8) 92% 2% 2% 3%
Biden 2020 voter (186), (177.3) 3% 94% 1% 2%
Other/non-voter 2020 (29), (45.9) 12% 30% 13% 44%
Trump 2024 (223), (219.4) 90% 1% 2% 6%
Harris 2024 (194), (189.6) 1% 93% 2% 5%
Not sure/refused (15), (23) 19% 25% 21% 34%
No college degree (183), (257.5) 54% 34% 3% 9%
College degree (249), (174.5) 37% 56% 3% 4%
18-44 (95), (149) 36% 47% 6% 11%

45-64 (166), (143.7) 49% 43% 2% 6%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) ?I‘!,::uzlrjil?tl:(aen) ?D‘)en;c:crgi; el ?S:::::_?af)s Not sure
65+ (171), (139.4) 56% 39% 1% 5%
Missoula County (117), (100.1) 29% 68% 0% 2%
Gallatin County (55), (88.2) 35% 44% 6% 15%
Flathead County (99), (82.8) 58% 33% 2% 7%
Other County (161), (160.9) 59% 32% 4% 6%

Male (212), (217.6) 54% 39% 3% 4%
Female (220), (214.4) 40% 47% 3% 10%
White (382), (397) 46% 46% 3% 6%
Other race (50), (35) 62% 13% 9% 16%
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QO06: If the election for the House of Representatives were held today, which of the following

candidates would you vote for?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Ryan Zinke (Republican) Monica Tranel (Democrat) Not sure Refused
Likely voters (432), (432) 49% 44% 7% 0%
Republican (160), (155.8) 91% 4% 5% 0%
Democrat (124), (116.6) 1% 98% 1%
Independent/Other (148), (159.6) 44% 44% 12%

Trump 2020 voter (217), (208.8) 93% 3% 3% 0%
Biden 2020 voter (186), (177.3) 3% 94% 2%
Other/non-voter 2020 (29), (45.9) 29% 33% 38%

Trump 2024 (223), (219.4) 92% 2% 6%

Harris 2024 (194), (189.6) 3% 95% 2%

Not sure/refused (15), (23) 24% 25% 49% 2%
No college degree (183), (257.5) 57% 35% 8%

College degree (249), (174.5) 38% 57% 5% 0%
18-44 (95), (149) 41% 48% 11%

45-64 (166), (143.7) 52% 44% 4%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Ryan Zinke (Republican) Monica Tranel (Democrat) Not sure Refused
65+ (171), (139.4) 56% 38% 5% 0%
Missoula County (117), (100.1) 29% 68% 3%

Gallatin County (55), (88.2) 41% 45% 14%

Flathead County (99), (82.8) 58% 35% 6% 1%
Other County (161), (160.9) 63% 32% 5%

Male (212), (217.6) 55% 39% 7%

Female (220), (214.4) 44% 49% 7% 0%
White (382), (397) 48% 46% 5% 0%
Other race (50), (35) 65% 15% 19%
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QO07: If the presidential election were held today, which of the following candidates would you vote
for?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) I():::‘Iil':':::;p I((S:n?(l)ac;:;ris Not sure Refused
Likely voters (432), (432) 51% 44% 5% 0%
Republican (160), (155.8) 95% 2% 2% 0%
Democrat (124), (116.6) 0% 100%

Independent/Other (148), (159.6) 44% 44% 12% 0%
Trump 2020 voter (217), (208.8) 95% 2% 3% 0%
Biden 2020 voter (186), (177.3) 3% 96% 1%
Other/non-voter 2020 (29), (45.9) 34% 35% 32%

Trump 2024 (223), (219.4) 100%

Harris 2024 (194), (189.6) 100%

Not sure/refused (15), (23) 96% 4%
No college degree (183), (257.5) 59% 35% 6%

College degree (249), (174.5) 38% 57% 4% 1%

18-44 (95), (149) 42% 48% 9%
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Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) (Republican) (Democrat) Not sure Refused
45-64 (166), (143.7) 54% 43% 3% 0%
65+ (171), (139.4) 57% 40% 3% 0%
Missoula County (117), (100.1) 29% 68% 2% 0%
Gallatin County (55), (88.2) 37% 48% 15%

Flathead County (99), (82.8) 61% 34% 4% 1%
Other County (161), (160.9) 67% 32% 2%

Male (212), (217.6) 56% 37% 7% 0%
Female (220), (214.4) 46% 51% 3% 0%
White (382), (397) 49% 46% 5% 0%
Other race (50), (35) 76% 15% 9%
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QO08: If the presidential election were held today, which of the following candidates would you vote

for?

omogpe(awn), | boraldlump | ommafiaris  CheOmNe e Notsure Refused
Likely voters (432), (432) 49% 43% 2% 1% 5% 0%
Republican (160), (155.8) 94% 3% 0% 2% 0%
Democrat (124), (116.6) 0% 98% 1% 1%
H’Sdg‘fg)e"de“t/ Other (148), 41% 41% 5% 3% 9% 0%
Trump 2020 voter (217), (208.8) 94% 2% 0% 3% 0%
Biden 2020 voter (186), (177.3) 3% 95% 1%

(S LRI 27 2 PAD () 26% 22% 17% 13% 22%

(45.9)

Trump 2024 (223), (219.4) 97% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Harris 2024 (194), (189.6) 96% 3% 1%

Not sure/refused (15), (23) 5% 35% 56% 4%
No college degree (183), (257.5) 58% 34% 3% 1% 5%

College degree (249), (174.5) 37% 56% 1% 1% 4% 1%
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Den'_lographic (raw n), Donald '!'rump Kamala Harris Ct!ase Oli_ver Jill Stein Notsure Refused
(weighted n) (Republican) (Democrat) (Libertarian) (Green)

18-44 (95), (149) 40% 44% 5% 4% 7%

45-64 (166), (143.7) 52% 43% 1% 4% 0%
65+ (171), (139.4) 57% 40% 3% 0%
Missoula County (117), (100.1) 29% 66% 1% 3% 0%
Gallatin County (55), (88.2) 37% 44% 6% 4% 10%

Flathead County (99), (82.8) 55% 34% 1% 9% 1%
Other County (161), (160.9) 66% 32% 2% 0%

Male (212), (217.6) 54% 36% 4% 1% 5% 0%
Female (220), (214.4) 44% 50% 0% 2% 4% 0%
White (382), (397) 48% 45% 2% 1% 4% 0%
Other race (50), (35) 70% 15% 2% 2% 11%
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QO09: If the election for the U.S. Senate were held today, which of the following candidates would
you vote for?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) 282:1?;?::) .(rligpsul;ﬁﬁgﬁ) (sli.‘i’bzzzl:i‘;n) ?g;zr:)Barb Not sure Refused
Likely voters (432), (432) 45% 44% 3% 1% 6% 0%
Republican (160), (155.8) 5% 86% 2% 7% 0%
Democrat (124), (116.6) 98% 0% 2%
Independent/Other (148), (159.6) 46% 34% 7% 3% 9%

Trump 2020 voter (217), (208.8) 5% 85% 2% 1% 7% 0%
Biden 2020 voter (186), (177.3) 96% 2% 2%
Other/non-voter 2020 (29), (45.9) 31% 21% 19% 8% 20%

Trump 2024 (223), (219.4) 5% 85% 3% 8%

Harris 2024 (194), (189.6) 96% 1% 2% 1%

Not sure/refused (15), (23) 14% 6% 35% 7% 36% 2%
No college degree (183), (257.5) 35% 50% 4% 1% 9%

College degree (249), (174.5) 60% 35% 2% 1% 2% 0%

18-44 (95), (149) 49% 32% 8% 4% 7%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) 'zg:;zitr‘;) {::psulﬁ:gﬁ) ?Ii.?bZ?tgl:ic:m) ?glzzr:)Barb Not sure Refused
45-64 (166), (143.7) 43% 48% 1% 9%

65+ (171), (139.4) 44% 53% 4% 0%
Missoula County (117), (100.1) 68% 26% 6%

Gallatin County (55), (88.2) 47% 31% 8% 6% 8%

Flathead County (99), (82.8) 37% 54% 1% 7% 1%
Other County (161), (160.9) 34% 57% 4% 5%

Male (212), (217.6) 39% 49% 5% 7%

Female (220), (214.4) 51% 39% 1% 3% 6% 0%
White (382), (397) 48% 42% 3% 1% 5% 0%

Other race (50), (35) 17% 62% 4% 16%
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Q10: If the election for Governor were held today, which of the following candidates would you

vote for?
Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) ?g:;:;sass ?Rr:gu(;‘)if;:af:;te I((I?iitf::t:fi:,n) Not sure Refused
Likely voters (432), (432) 37% 47% 3% 13% 0%
Republican (160), (155.8) 1% 92% 1% 6% 0%
Democrat (124), (116.6) 88% 2% 10%
Independent/Other (148), (159.6) 34% 37% 8% 20%
Trump 2020 voter (217), (208.8) 2% 89% 2% 8% 0%
Biden 2020 voter (186), (177.3) 81% 4% 1% 14%
Other/non-voter 2020 (29), (45.9) 24% 25% 22% 29%
Trump 2024 (223), (219.4) 1% 90% 2% 7%
Harris 2024 (194), (189.6) 82% 1% 1% 16%
Not sure/refused (15), (23) 7% 20% 35% 36% 2%
No college degree (183), (257.5) 28% 54% 4% 14%
College degree (249), (174.5) 49% 37% 3% 11% 0%
18-44 (95), (149) 40% 36% 9% 14%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) ?g:;g:rsast(; (GRr:lg)uGbila;::zl)'te z(l.aiilf::t;fii:n) Not sure Refused
45-64 (166), (143.7) 37% 51% 1% 11%

65+ (171), (139.4) 32% 55% 1% 12% 0%
Missoula County (117), (100.1) 56% 31% 1% 12%

Gallatin County (55), (88.2) 41% 34% 6% 19%

Flathead County (99), (82.8) 31% 56% 3% 9% 1%
Other County (161), (160.9) 25% 60% 4% 11%

Male (212), (217.6) 30% 52% 5% 12%

Female (220), (214.4) 43% 42% 2% 13% 0%
White (382), (397) 39% 46% 3% 12% 0%
Other race (50), (35) 13% 61% 4% 21%
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= 7 Something
Demo. :atl. Education Health Inflation Income r— Unemployment Climate Immigration GUI:l . Abortion L.GBT Affor_dable Public else Not Re
efense care rate change policies rights housing lands sure
[SPECIFY]
’(';’3‘5)"’ (';f’?gj’s 3% 2% 6%  14% 1% 5% 0% 5% 20% 4% 6% 1%  11% 3% 7% 2% 0%
;%'3;";;‘5‘;?8) 3% 2% 1%  24% 0% 4% 0% 0% 33% 6% 7% 8% 1% 6% 3% 0%
?1‘;';‘)”(:;"1'2 6) 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 9% 0% 5% 32% 3% 11% 7% 7% 2%
Independent
er , (o} (] (] (o} (] (0} (] (o} (] (] (] (0} (] (]
/Other (148), 4% 1% 7% 12% 7% 1% 6% 23% 2% 13% 13% 2% 8% 1%
(159.6)
Trump 2020
voter y (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (J (] (] (] (]
ter (217), 5% 1% 2% 26% 4% 1% 0% 36% 6% 4% 7% 1% 5% 2% 0%
(208.8)
Biden 2020
voter (186), 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 9% 2% 4% 29% 1%  14% 6% 11% 2%
(177.3)
Other/non-
voter 2020 5% 7% 17% 8% 18% 20% 3% 13% 4% 5%
(29), (45.9)
(T2r;3n)1,p(221%?:1‘) 4% 2% 1%  26% % 1% 0% 36% 6% 6% 7% 1% 5% 2%
LEIE PP e e 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2%  15% 6% 10% 3%

(194), (189.6)
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Something Not

Demo. Natl. Education Health Inflation Income Taxes Unemployment Climate Immigration Gur_l . Abortion L_GBT Affor_dable Public Re
defense care gap rate change policies rights housing lands [SPECIFY] suire

Not

sure/refused 3% 14% 2% 35% 32% 7% 5% 2%

(15), (23)

No college

degree (183), 3% 1% 5% 15% 1% 6% 1% 5% 26% 5% 12% 0% 10% 1% 8% 2%

(257.5)

College

degree (249), 3% 4% 7% 12% 2% 3% 0% 5% 12% 4% 22% 1% 11% 6% 6% 2% 0%

(174.5)

?184-;)4 ©5), 2% 2% 6% 10% 2% 6% 1% 6% 10% 6% 18% 1% 16% 2% 9%

?15:36 ;)(166)’ 3% 2% 3% 15% 1% 2% 2% 26% 4% 16% 2% 8% 3% 7% 4%

(61!;-; ‘(1;71), 3% 2% 8% 16% 0% 6% 0% 5% 25% 2% 14% 7% 2% 5% 2% 0%

Missoula

County (117), 1% 1% 6% 11% 4% 2% 7% 9% 5% 23% 4% 11% 4% 9% 2%

(100.1)

Gallatin

County (55), 2% 2% 6% 16% 1% 7% 4% 15% 2% 19% 11% 1% 13%

(88.2)

Flathead

County (99), 2% 2% 4% 12% 2% 2% 4% 26% 6% 14% 18% 3% 4% 1% 1%

(82.8)


mailto:v.sutliff@npredictive.com

0&.

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demo. Natl. Education Health Inflation Income Taxes Unemployment Climate Immigration Gun:l . Abortion L_GBT Affor_dable Public zlos:ething Not Re
defense care gap rate change policies rights housing lands [SPECIFY] suire
(°1t6hle):- (clzl(; gt)y 5% 3% 7% 15% 6% 0% 4% 27% 4% 11% 6% 3% 5% 4%
(NZITI;G()ZH)’ 1% 2% 5% 15% 1% 7% 1% 2% 25% 4% 10% 1% 12% 3% 10% 1%
{2‘*1'{4’_"'4')‘* @200 405 20 7% 13% 1% 2% 8%  15% 5% 2% 1% 9% 3% 4% 4% 0%
gg;;e (382), 3% 2% 6% 15% 1% 4% 0% 5% 19% 4% 16% 1% 11% 3% 7% 2% 0%
Otherrace 4o, 1% 7% 7% 4% 4% 35% 4% 14% 6% 4% 9% 1%

(50), (35)
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Q12: Did you watch the presidential debate held on Tuesday, September 10?

Demographic (raw n), Yes, I watched the full Yes, but I only watched part or clips I didn't watch any of the
(weighted n) debate of the debate debate
Likely voters (432), (432) 60% 25% 16%
Republican (160), (155.8) 60% 25% 15%
Democrat (124), (116.6) 72% 21% 7%
%?Sd;g)endent/ Other (148), 50% 28% 23%
Trump 2020 voter (217), (208.8) 59% 23% 17%
Biden 2020 voter (186), (177.3) 62% 28% 10%
Other/non-voter 2020 (29), 50% 17% 32%
(45.9)

Trump 2024 (223), (219.4) 60% 22% 18%
Harris 2024 (194), (189.6) 61% 28% 11%
Not sure/refused (15), (23) 38% 25% 37%
No college degree (183), (257.5) 55% 27% 18%
College degree (249), (174.5) 67% 21% 12%

18-44 (95), (149) 53% 29% 18%
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Demographic (raw n),
(weighted n)

Yes, I watched the full
debate

Yes, but I only watched part or clips
of the debate

I didn't watch any of the
debate

45-64 (166), (143.7)

65+ (171), (139.4)

Missoula County (117), (100.1)
Gallatin County (55), (88.2)
Flathead County (99), (82.8)
Other County (161), (160.9)
Male (212), (217.6)

Female (220), (214.4)

White (382), (397)

Other race (50), (35)

62%
65%
59%
48%
55%
68%
58%
62%
60%
58%

20%
25%
25%
33%
28%
18%
26%
23%
24%
27%

18%
11%
16%
19%
17%
13%
16%
15%
16%
15%
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Q13: (Among debate watchers) Did the debate change your opinion of Donald Trump?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted Yes, I view him MORE Yes, I view him LESS It made no

n) favorably now favorably now difference Notsure  Refused
Likely voters (372), (364.1) 20% 25% 54% 1% 0%
Republican (138), (132.3) 43% 4% 52% 1% 0%
Democrat (115), (108.1) 1% 55% 44%

Independent/Other (119), (123.7) 12% 20% 64% 4%

Trump 2020 voter (182), (172.8) 39% 4% 57% 1% 0%
Biden 2020 voter (168), (160.3) 2% 47% 48% 3%
Other/non-voter 2020 (22), (31.1) 9% 25% 66%

Trump 2024 (188), (180.7) 39% 3% 58% 1%

Harris 2024 (175), (168.8) 2% 50% 46% 3%

Not sure/refused (9), (14.6) 97% 3%
No college degree (151), (210.8) 24% 17% 57% 2%

College degree (221), (153.4) 15% 35% 49% 0% 0%
18-44 (81), (122.6) 17% 24% 55% 3%

45-64 (138), (117.3) 15% 24% 61% 0%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted Yes, I view him MORE Yes, I view him LESS It made no Notsure  Refused

n) favorably now favorably now difference

65+ (153), (124.2) 28% 26% 45% 1% 0%
Missoula County (100), (84) 11% 32% 57%

Gallatin County (45), (71.4) 7% 23% 65% 5%

Flathead County (87), (68.9) 23% 24% 50% 2% 1%
Other County (140), (139.8) 31% 21% 47%

Male (179), (182.4) 22% 21% 55% 2%

Female (193), (181.8) 18% 29% 53% 1% 0%
White (330), (334.4) 19% 27% 53% 2% 0%

Other race (42), (29.7) 35% 4% 61%
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Q14: (Among debate watchers) Did the debate change your opinion of Kamala Harris?

Demographic (raw n), Yes, I view her MORE Yes, I view her LESS It made no Not

. N Refused
(weighted n) favorably now favorably now difference sure
Likely voters (372), (364.1) 40% 30% 30% 0% 0%
Republican (138), (132.3) 5% 52% 42% 1% 0%
Democrat (115), (108.1) 80% 20%
Independent/Other (119), o o o
(123.7) 43% 31% 26%
Trump 2020 voter (182), 2 2 9 % %
(172.8) 4% 54% 41% 1% 0%
Biden 2020 voter (168), o o o
(160.3) 79% 3% 17%
Other/non-voter 2020 (22), 32% 30% 38%
(31.1)
Trump 2024 (188), (180.7) 4% 57% 39% 1%
Harris 2024 (175), (168.8) 82% 1% 17%
Not sure/refused (9), (14.6) 21% 76% 3%
No college degree (151), 28% 35% 36% 1%

(210.8)
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Demographic (raw n), Yes, I view her MORE Yes, I view her LESS It made no Not R
(weighted n) favorably now favorably now difference sure efused
College degree (221), (153.4) 55% 22% 22% 0%
18-44 (81), (122.6) 44% 24% 32%

45-64 (138), (117.3) 39% 28% 33%

65+ (153), (124.2) 36% 36% 26% 1% 0%
Missoula County (100), (84) 55% 16% 29%

Gallatin County (45), (71.4) 43% 29% 28%

Flathead County (87), (68.9) 41% 28% 30% 1%
Other County (140), (139.8) 29% 38% 32% 1%

Male (179), (182.4) 34% 34% 32% 1%

Female (193), (181.8) 46% 25% 29% 0%
White (330), (334.4) 42% 27% 30% 0% 0%

Other race (42), (29.7) 18% 53% 29%
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Q15: (Among debate watchers) Which candidate do you think did better in the debate?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure Refused
Likely voters (372), (364.1) 37% 54% 10% 0%
Republican (138), (132.3) 70% 14% 15%

Democrat (115), (108.1) 1% 99%

Independent/Other (119), (123.7) 32% 55% 12% 0%
Trump 2020 voter (182), (172.8) 71% 12% 16% 0%
Biden 2020 voter (168), (160.3) 2% 96% 1%
Other/non-voter 2020 (22), (31.1) 19% 62% 19%

Trump 2024 (188), (180.7) 74% 11% 16%

Harris 2024 (175), (168.8) 99% 1%

Not sure/refused (9), (14.6) 3% 60% 33% 3%
No college degree (151), (210.8) 44% 45% 11%

College degree (221), (153.4) 27% 65% 8% 0%
18-44 (81), (122.6) 30% 64% 6%

45-64 (138), (117.3) 36% 52% 11% 0%

65+ (153), (124.2) 43% 44% 13%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure Refused
Missoula County (100), (84) 19% 74% 6% 1%
Gallatin County (45), (71.4) 22% 58% 20%

Flathead County (87), (68.9) 42% 50% 9%

Other County (140), (139.8) 52% 41% 7%

Male (179), (182.4) 42% 50% 8% 0%
Female (193), (181.8) 32% 57% 11%

White (330), (334.4) 35% 57% 9% 0%
Other race (42), (29.7) 59% 21% 21%
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Q16: Constitutional Initiative 128 would amend the Montana constitution 'to expressly provide a
right to make and carry out decisions about one's own pregnancy, including the right to abortion’
and prohibit the government from 'denying or burdening the right to abortion before fetal
viability.' If the election were held today, how would you vote on this ballot measure?

Demographic (raw n), I would vote 'yes' in I would vote 'no' in I would abstain from

(weighted n) support of the measure opposition to the measure voting on this measure Refused
Likely voters (432), (432) 54% 31% 14% 2%
Republican (160), (155.8) 23% 57% 18% 2%
Democrat (124), (116.6) 96% 2% 2%

Independent/Other (148), o o o o
(159.6) 54% 26% 18% 2%
(TZ’S‘;‘S'; 2020 voter (217), 55, 56% 20% 2%
Biden 2020 voter (186), o o o o
(177.3) 94% 3% 1% 2%
Other/non-voter 2020 (29), 49% 21% 30%

(45.9)

Trump 2024 (223), (219.4) 21% 56% 21% 2%
Harris 2024 (194), (189.6) 94% 2% 3% 1%

Not sure/refused (15), (23) 49% 24% 27%
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Demographic (raw n),

I would vote 'yes' in

I would vote 'no' in

I would abstain from

(weighted n) support of the measure opposition to the measure voting on this measure Refused
2“2‘;;‘;')"’9" degree (183), 449, 34% 18% 2%
8"7"'559)‘* degree (249), 66% 25% 7% 1%
18-44 (95), (149) 56% 31% 12% 1%
45-64 (166), (143.7) 54% 30% 15% 1%
65+ (171), (139.4) 53% 30% 14% 3%
('Vl"os;g;"a County (117), 72% 21% 7%

Gallatin County (55), (88.2) 57% 20% 20% 2%
Flathead County (99), (82.8) 41% 39% 18% 2%
Other County (161), (160.9) 48% 37% 12% 2%
Male (212), (217.6) 51% 34% 14% 1%
Female (220), (214.4) 58% 27% 13% 2%
White (382), (397) 57% 29% 12% 2%
Other race (50), (35) 23% 49% 28%




